SEND TAX NOTICE TO: Southern Landmark, LLC c/o Mike Wood 111-A Owens Parkway Pelham, AL 35124

This instrument prepared by: Jon J. Rutledge, Esq. Jon J. Rutledge, LLC 300 Vestavia Parkway, Suite 2300 Birmingham, Alabama 35216 (205) 795-2088 20200206000050750 1/4 \$32.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/06/2020 03:15:38 PM FILED/CERT

CORRECTIVE WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

WHEREAS, by warranty deed dated December 26, 2019, and recorded on January 2, 2020 by instrument number 20200102000002840 in the Office of the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, SOUTHERN LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT, LLC, (herein referred to as "Grantor"), did grant, bargain, sell and convey unto SOUTHERN LANDMARK, LLC (herein referred to as "Grantee"), the real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, hereinafter described (the "Property"); and

WHEREAS, in said deed by a mistake in the legal description of the Property the words "Map Book 20, Page 63" were written instead of the words "Map Book 42, Page 107", and this deed is executed for the purpose of correcting said mistake;

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Grantor, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Grantee, all of its

interest in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 2, according to the resurvey of McRee's Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 42, page 107, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: (1) Current taxes due, if any, and taxes for subsequent years; (2) Easements, rights-of-way, restrictions or exceptions of record, if any; (3) Rights of lessees under outstanding leases, if any.

All said lands lying and being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate, together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging or otherwise appertaining, unto the said SOUTHERN LANDMARK, LLC, its successors and assigns forever.

And for the consideration aforesaid, said Grantor hereby covenants with said Grantee that it is seized of a good and indefeasible estate in fee simple in and to said real estate; that it has a good and lawful right to sell and convey the same; that the same is free from any liens or encumbrances, and that it will, and its successors and assigns shall forever warrant and defend the title to said real estate unto said Grantee, its successors and assigns, from and against the lawful title, claims and demands of any and all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned SOUTHERN LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT, LLC has caused its name to be hereunto signed by Michael L. Wood, its Managing Member, with full authority in the premises on this the 30 day of January, 2020.

SOUTHERN LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT, LLC

MICHAELL. WOOD, Managing Member

20200206000050750 2/4 \$32.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/06/2020 03:15:38 PM FILED/CERT

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that MICHAEL L. WOOD, whose name as Managing Member of SOUTHERN LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT, LLC, is signed to the foregoing corrective warranty deed and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said corrective warranty deed he, as such officer, executed the same for and as the act of said corporation, with full authority in the premises.

Given under my hand and seal of office this the $\frac{55}{2}$ day of January, 2020.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-17-2022

20200206000050750 3/4 \$32.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/06/2020 03:15:38 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acco	rdance w	vith Code of Alabama 1	1975, Sectjon 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Some Mailing Address	thern Landmark Devel 111-A OWERS Par Pelham, Al 35244	epment :	工ر Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Southern Landmark LLS SILI-A Owens Parkwas Pelham Al. 35244
Property Address	2395, 2421, 2462 Simms ville R Pelham, A1	- _	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or ctual Value or essor's Market Value	\$ \$
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Stater If the conveyance	nent	entary 6	ppraisal ther	the following documentary red) 20200206000050750 4/4 \$32.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 22/06/2020 03:15:38 PM FILED/CERT Equired information referenced
Grantor's name and the	d mailing address - provide t ir current mailing address.	Instruc he nam		ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name are to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	the nam	e of the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property	being conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	propert	y was conveyed.	
Total purchase pride being conveyed by	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re	the purecord.	chase of the proper	ly, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	e property is not being sold, to strument offered for record. or the assessor's current ma	This ma	y be evidenced by a	y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current usersponsibility of value	led and the value must be do se valuation, of the property luing property for property ta of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (as dete	rmined by the local	ate of fair market value, official charged with the laxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belief understand that any false sta ated in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	atement	s claimed on this for -22-1 (h).	ed in this document is true and may result in the imposition
Date	·	Print	Mig Rae	Lood
Unattested		Sign_	4/1	200
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grant	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one

eForms